Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

2012-00018 REC

RECEIVED: 01/13/12 FILED: 01/13/12 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 02/03/12

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

278.023: Construct, Finance, Rates

UTILITIES:

Columbia/Adair Utilities District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

TS:
POST CASE: Adair County Water District Notice Project Constructed in Accordance with Approved Plans and Specifications and Record Drawings
Order Entered: I. Adair District is granted a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for the proposed construction project.
Adair District's proposed plan of financing is accepted. Adair District is authorized to issue \$1,459,000 of its Water Revenue
Bonds, Series of 2012, at an interest rate not exceeding 2.375 percent per annum, maturing over 40 years. 4. The proceeds from the proposed bond issuance shall be used only for the purposes specified in Adair District's application. 5. Notwithstanding ordering paragraph 4, if surplus funds remain after the approved construction has been completed, Adair District may use such surplus to construct additional plant facilities if RD approves of the use and the additional construction will not result in a change in Adair District's rates for service. Adair
shall provide written notice of this additional construction in accordance with 807 KAR 5:069, Section 3. 6. Adair District shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified statement from the engineer that the construction has been satisfactorily completed in accordance with the contract plans and specifications within 60 days of substantial completion of the construction certified herein. 7. Adair District shall require the construction to be inspected under the general supervision of a professional engineer with a Kentucky registration in civil or
mechanical engineering to ensure that the construction work is done in accordance with the contract drawings
No deficiency letter
No deficiency letter Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
APPLICATION OF THE ADAIR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, A WATER DISTRICT ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 74 OF THE KENTUCKY REVISED STATUTES IN ADAIR COUNTY, KENTUCKY FOR (1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AUTHORIZING AND PERMITTING SAID WATER DISTRICT TO CONSTRUCT WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (2) APPROVAL OF THE DISTRICT'S PLAN OF FINANCING SAID IMPROVEMENTS THROUGH THE ISSUANCE OF THE DISTRICT'S WATER REVENUE BONDS AND (3) THE APPROVAL OF INCREASES IN THE DISTRICTS RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE

Total Number of Cases: 1